

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)...../2005

(Crl.M.P. No.6958/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2002 in CRLA No.49/1993

of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

KISHAN SINGH MUNDA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With Crl.M.P. No.6958/2005 - for c/delay in filing SLP and bail)

Date: 03/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The criminal miscellaneous petition for bail is dismissed.

We have examined the report of the Registry.

No further

cial

directions are required to be made, except that, in future, the officer/offi

should be careful.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master